CFRP
Fundamental study on the damage-detection method
using electrical-impedance variations and phase-transition
for deteriorated concrete covered with fiber-reinforced
polymer sheets
2022 3
Kenji TADA
  i

5
- 50 -
5.1
CFRP
CFRP
4 CFRP
5
- 51 -
5.2
(1)
5-1 CFRP 2 4
400mm 100mm 100mm 15 5-1 15 5 3
3 4 2 2 CFRP
5-2
5-1
TP-F100-1,2,3 4 100
=0.167 mm 313 g/m2
- 4,5 2
TP-F200-1,2,3 4 200- 4,5 2
TP-F300-1,2,3 4 300- 4,5 2
[ 4 ] [ 2 ]
4 2
5-1
5

3 i  =
=2.60 , =2.58 g/cm3
ii =
=2.70 , =2.58 g/cm3
4 AE I ,  Na2Oeq=1.0%
3 28 20
8%
JIS A 1476
0.039 kg/kg 0.090 kg/m3
0.167 mm
CFRP
5-2
5-1
5 3 15 JIS A 1148 A
CFRP
3 100 TP-F100-
1 5 200 TP-F200-1 5 300 TP-F300-1
5 5-1 1 3 CFRP 4 4
5 2 CFRP 1
5

-0.84 [M ]
(+0.03 [MHz])
100
-1.83 M +0.20 M -0.58 M
-0.07 MHz +0.30 MHz +0.09 MHz
200 -1.44 M +0.05 M -0.85 M -0.07 MHz
+0.17 MHz +0.07 MHz
300 -2.68 M -0.18 M
-0.84 M
-0.19 MHz +0.28 MHz +0.03 MHz
4 CFRP
100
5
- 62 -
(2) 2 CFRP
2 CFRP 6 100 TP-F100-4, 5 200
TP-F200-4, 5 300 TP-F300-4, 5 1 MHz
8 MHz
CFRP 5-11
CFRP 4

[MHz]
100
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
100
- 97 -
.10 4 CFRP TP-F100-2 100 A-A’
a) b)
10-1 a( )
a) b)
10-2 b( )

[MHz]
100
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
100
- 99 -
.12 4 CFRP TP-F100-3 100 A-A’
a) b)
12-1 a( )
a) b)
12-2 b( )

[MHz]
200
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
200
- 103 -
.16 4 CFRP TP-F200-2 200 A-A’
a) b)
16-1 a( )
a) b)
16-2 b( )

[MHz]
200
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
200
- 105 -
.18 4 CFRP TP-F200-3 200 A-A’
a) b)
18-1 a( )
a) b)
18-2 b( )

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
300
- 109 -
.22 4 CFRP TP-F300-2 300 A-A’
a) b)
22-1 a( )
a) b)
22-2 b( )

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
300
- 111 -
.24 4 CFRP TP-F300-3 300 A-A’
a) b)
24-1 a( )
a) b)
24-2 b( )

[MHz]
100
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
100
- 114 -
.27 2 CFRP TP-F100-5 100 A-A’
a) b)
27-1 a( )
a) b)
27-2 b( )

[MHz]
100
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
100
- 115 -
.28 2 CFRP TP-F200-4 200 A-A’
a) b)
28-1 a( )
a) b)
28-2 b( )

[MHz]
200
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
200
- 116 -
.29 2 CFRP TP-F200-5 200 A-A’
a) b)
29-1 a( )
a) b)
29-2 b( )

[MHz]
200
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
200
- 117 -
.30 2 CFRP TP-F300-4 300 A-A’
a) b)
30-1 a( )
a) b)
30-2 b( )

[MHz]
300
-180
-135
-90
-45
0
45
90
135
180
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
[MHz]
300
- 118 -
.31 2 CFRP TP-F300-5 300 A-A’
a) b)
31-1 a( )
a) b)
31-2 b( )